STANISLAUS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Media Relations Unit Phone: (209) 525-7024 Email: news@stanislaussheriff.com 250 E Hackett Road Modesto CA 95358 www.scsdonline.com



PRESS RELEASE

For Release: 3:30 PM, January 3, 2012

Memorial Services for Stanislaus County Crime Scene Investigator Mary Donahou

Modesto, CA – On December 30, 2011 Stanislaus County Crime Scene Investigator Mary Donahou tragically died in the line of duty. There will be a gathering at Franklin & Downs Colonial Chapel located at 704 12th Street in Modesto, CA on Wednesday January 4, 2012 from 6-8 PM. Funeral services will be held at Calvary Temple on Thursday January 5, 2012 at 10:00 AM and the burial to follow at Lakewood Memorial Park in Hughson, CA.

For information regarding this press release please contact: Sgt. Anthony Bejaran Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department (209) 567-4425 news@stanislaussheriff.com

** OFFICIAL MAIL FROM **
Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department
Media Relations Division
250 East Hackett Road
Modesto, CA 95358
209-525-7114
www.scsdonline.com

Register to get free e-mail alerts and text messages directly from the SCSD via Nixle. Get detailed up-to-date e-mail and text messages specific to your community from the Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department by registering for "Nixle Alerts" at: https://local.nixle.com/register